



No Dig India Show 2021

Postponement Notice

We take this opportunity to thank you for your support for the 13th edition of No Dig India Show 2021, to be held on 1st & 2nd December 2021 at Aerocity, New Delhi, INDIA.

Due to the evolving public health concerns, issues with shipment of goods and materials, and travel advisories about non-essential travel around COVID-19, we fear the scheduled dates could create issues of concern for our stakeholder's health and safety. We are, therefore in dialogue with major project authorities, who have confirmed their interest to be a part of this event, for necessary directions on event dates. We would be deciding about the date change for, No Dig India Show 2021, based on their instructions/confirmations. Till such time we would like to keep the scheduled dates on hold and request you to plan accordingly.

We, the NoDig India Show organisers, **Indian Society for Trenchless Technology** (**INDSTT**) believe, this is the best option to prioritize and therefore this proposed date change. We are sure, that you would concur that this is the right decision in these difficult and testing times.

We look forward to having your continued support for the rescheduled NoDig India Show, once the new dates are announced.

Updates will be shared in the coming weeks.

Dr. Niranjan Swarup Director General Indian Society for Trenchless Technology